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JA2AAU (A35AU), JA2AIC (A351C), JA2LSS (A35SS), JA2ATE (A35TE) and
JA27ZS (A35ZS) will be active fromTonga on 11-17 Novenber. They
plan to operate CW SSB and digital nodes on 160-10 netres. SL
via honme calls. [TNX The Daily DX]

3B8FQ s trip to activate St. Brandon |Island, originally planned
for late Cctober, has been delayed due to the wunavailability of
boat transportation. The next boat for St. Brandon is scheduled to
| eave on 15 Novenber, and Rachid and the neteorological station
mai nt enance team hope to be aboard. |If everything works out as
pl anned, Rachid will be active in his spare tine as 3B7FQ (SSB and
CW nuch longer than during his short stay on Agal ega (3B6FQ this
past April. QSL via K5XK. [TNX K5XK]

lgor, UYSLWw Il be active as C91LWfrom Maputo, Mzanbique from
12 Novenber to 2 Decenber, including a single band (40m) entry in
the CQ WV DX CW Contest (hopefully as CBWN. He plans to operate
CW SSB and digital nodes with 800 watts on 160-10 netres. QSL
direct to hone call. Further information and |og search can be
found at http://ww.dxer.comua/c91llw [ TNX URALRQ

A group of operators fromthe Sacranento Radio Club (CX2FAA) will
be active as CX1F from San Gabriel Island (SA-057) on 15-16
Novenber. They plan to operate SSB, CWand digital nodes. QSL via
CX2FAA. [ TNX ww. r sgbi ot a. or g]

Speci al event station TMBTNB will be active on 12-27 Novenber for
the 60th anniversary of the Association Nationale Air des
Tel ecomuni cati ons. The operation is organized by the the |[ocal
radi o club, F8KHG (formerly known as F6TNB). Expect activity on
160, 80, 40 and 20 netres SSB, CWand PSK. QSL via the bureau.

[ TNX F8REF]

Speci al event station TMBTEG will be active on all bands and nodes
on 15-29 Novenber to cel ebrate the 200th anniversary of the French
departnment of Tarn-et-Garonne, created in 1808 by Napoleon |. QSL

via operator's instructions. [TNX F8REF]

Serge, F6AUS will be active as FG F6AUS from La Desirade |Island,
Guadel upe (NA-102) on 7-15 Novenber. Then he will go and operate
as TO2H fromLes Saintes (NA-114) from 16 Novenber to 3 Decenber,
including an entry in the CQ WVDX CW Contest. [TNX F6AUS]

In order to avoid possible conflict with a previous operation,
5KOT is the new callsign issued to the forthcomng activity
[ 425DXN 913] from Roncador Bank (NA-133, 18-21 Novenber) and Bajo
Nuevo (NA-132, 23 Novenber-2 Decenber). QSL via HA7RY. The new URL
for the website is http://ww. 5k0t.com [ TNX AA7JV]

The callsign for ARl Rivalta's club station is |IQLAC and the
suffix stands for Al essandro Cruto (1847-1908), the inventor of
the incandescent lanp in Italy, who in 1880 denonstrated the first
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synthetic carbon filament bulb. Conmmenor ati ng t he 100t h
anni versary of Cruto's death, 1QLAC will be particularly active
during Novenber and Decenber. A special QL for contacts nade
through 31 Decenber will be available (Sezione ARl di Rivalta di

Torino, P.O Box 35, 10040 Rivalta di Torino - TO Italy). [TNX
| Z1ESH]
Jor ge/ QA4ABHY, Rene/DL2JRM and Daniel/DL5YWM will be active as

OA4BHY/ 2 from the Guanape |slands (SA-075) on 15-17 Novenber. They
plan to have two stations running, wth a focus on 30 and 40
netres CWduring the Japanese night and norning hours. QSL via
DL2JRM [ TNX JI 6KVR]

Joel, ONBXX will operate as OPOOL from Patriot Hlls, Antarctica
between 10 Novenber and 18 Decenber. Activity wll depend on
wor kl oad and avail abl e power. Joel's preferred node is CW he is
not an experienced contester or DXpeditioner, so "pile ups mght
not be handl ed as snobothly as you expect". QSL via hone call. [TNX
VA3RJ]

Nor bert, DL2RNS has been active as S79NS from the Seychelles since
1 Novenber and will remain there until the 20th. He plans to go
and operate holiday style from different island | ocati ons,
i ncl udi ng Mahe (AF-024) and Desroches (AF-033). QSL via honme call.
[ TNX The Daily DX]

Cel ebrating the 90th anniversary of Pol and's i ndependence, speci al
event station SNOOSN will be active fromKielce until 14 Novenber.
Look for activity on the HF bands CW SSB, RTTY and BPSK. QSL via
SP7PKI . [ TNX SP7TF]

The Daily DX reports that Toshi, JAS8BMK (T30XX) is back to Tarawa
(OC-017), Western Kiribati [425DXN 912] and wll renmain there
until 11 Novenmber. He now expects to arrive at Canton |Island
(OCC-043), Central Kiribati on the 16th, and to operate SSB and CW
on 160-10 netres as T31DX for 7-10 days. QSL direct to JAS8BWK

TAOU, TA1HzZ, TA1ST and TA2RX will be active as TC/OATA on 8-12
Novenber to commenorate the 70th anniversary of the death of
Mustafa Kemal Ataturk, the founder of nodern Turkey. Expect
activity on 2, 17, 20 and 40 nmetres. QSL via TA1HZ. [ TNX TA1HZ]

A group of operators fromthe St. Augustine Amateur Radio Society
will be active as MNAUG from Talbot Island (NA-138) on 15-16
Novenber. They plan to operate SSB and CW with two separate
stations. QSL via NAUG [ TNX www. r sgbi ot a. or g]

*** 425 DX NEWS ***
*kxk GOOD TO KNOW ... ***x

Edited by 11JQ & | KIADH
Direttore Responsabile |2VGN

425 DX NEWS MAGAZI NE ---> The latest issue (October 2008) is now available
at http://ww. 425dxn. org/ nonthly/index.htm . Articles and pictures should

be sent to Nicola Baldresca, |Z3EBA.

9L1X ---> A 23-minute video of the recent 9L1X operation from Sherbro


http://www.425dxn.org/monthly/index.html

I sl and (AF-056) has been added to the "12YSB Mvie col l ection

at http://ww.i2ysb. com

DXpedi ti ons"

P29NI ---> The team nmade 4181 QSCs from Garove (OC-181) and 6432 @QSGCs from
Hermit (OC-041). Please note that the @QSL route depends on which island
group you worked: for OC-041 QSL via GKHZ (Derek Cox, 18 Station Road,
Castle Bytham Grantham Lincs, NG33 4SB, UK), for OC-181 @QSL via SMbCVX
(Hans A of Helnstrom Kalltorpsv. 2, 543 35 Ti bro, Sweden).

PSK63 QSO PARTY ---> The European PSK Club invites anmateur radio operators
all over the world to participate in the 3rd EPC PSK63 QSO Party 2008,
which will take place on 16 Novenber. Conplete rules can be found at
http://eu.srars.org/ [ TNX K1LXN|

QSL GALLERY ---> The large collection of QSL cards on Les Nouvelles DX's
web site has been updated. Twelve different galleries include cards for the
ten Most Wanted DXCC Entities (231 QSLs), the 58 deleted DXCC entities (916
SLs), obsolete prefixes (2357 QSLs), stations from Magrebh from 1947 to
1962 (281 QSLs), Antarctic bases (705 SLs) & TAAF (Terres Australes and
Ant arcti ques Francai ses, 238 (SLs), the various French DXCC island Entities
in the Pacific Ocean (215 @SLs) & the Indian Ocean (94 QSLs), pre-1945
countries (485 QSLs), French Departnents (492 QSLs) and USA (49 @SLs) plus
a gallery for cards not accepted by DXCC (102 @SLs). Several cards are
still needed and your participation is encouraged - pl ease visit
http://LesNouvel |l esdx. fr and send send your comments to
| esnouvel | esdx@ree. fr [ TNX FEAJA]

TOP LISTS ---> The | atest Topband, Topnode and Topli st listings are
now avail able at http://ww. 425dxn. org/ awards/toplist/index.htm. Pl ease
note that QSOs confirned through LoTWor included in on-1line | ogs are
eligible for listing. Send send your scores, as well as any request
for further information, to Ermini o Pandocchi, |2EOW (i 2eow@ ast webnet.it)

TS7C ---> The web site for the 8-19 January expedition to the Kerkennah
I slands (AF-073) [425DXN 912] is now up and runnign at http://ww.ts7c.net/
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CALL MANAGER CALL MANAGER CALL MANAGER
3vaBB YT1AD GZOF MDCIVK RS3A RA3CW
3Z1918PR SP9ZHR HB10DX HB9AGH RT4M RN4LP
3Z90PR SP9KAO HBI9H HB9CXZ RT6A RZ6AZZ
4L0A EA7FTR HC5WV HC8 JAG6VU RTOW RZ9WNH
4L1FP LzZ10T HD5J JA6GCE RU3SNHY/ 1 RZ3EC
4L1UN EA7FTR HF1918PR SP4QzZ RU450W RKAWN
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4L2M
4X0C
4X0V
AX4BL
5B4A |
5D5A
5N/ LZ1QK
5QLA
5R8FU
5T5JA
574/ RAMLAU
7S5CF
8P5A
8P9CF
8Q7SO
9A1P
9A5D
9A5Y
9A8M
9H3YL
9J2BO
9J2CA
9K2GS
9K2K
9K2YM
9LOW
9MASMD
9MB/ KE5CNK
IMBYY
9Y4W
A35AH
AA3DLH
A45CL
AASFK
AA5HD
A5100A
AG1C
A73A
AHOBT
AH2R
AMLA
AVBSSB
ACBA
ACBK
ACEB
ACBA
AU2RSB
AY4D
B1Z
BATB
B7M
B7P
c49C

EA7FTR
WBHC
AAGV
WA2KNC
RVBRN
| 2W J
Lz1CL
QZ5ESB
SVBDIZ
JA1BAB
K5XK
SK5AA
NNLN
SM7 CFF
JK1KSB
9A2RD
9A1BHI
9ATW
9A3JB
oH2YL
BTEV
G3SWH
EASKB
EASKB
EASKB
DK2W/
JHLWKT
DS4NMJ
JR3WKA
DL4MDO
DL2AH
DK7PE
DK2CL
DG3FK
DJ3FK
FODK
WS
EA7FTR
7L1FPU
JH7QXJ
EALURG
EA3QP
EA3BOX
EA3GHZ
EA4RCH
OHLRY
WBHNK
EASKB
EA7FTR
BA4TB
BG7LHY
BD7I XG
5B4KH

HF2008PR
HF90PR
HGLS
HGAF
HGEN

H 3CCcP
H 3K

H 3T
HP1BYS
HQ®BZ
HQR
HSOAC
HT2N

| FOA

| HON
1120CJ
1121 ARA
Il 4A

| L3T

| OLT

| CBJ

| AT

| G5O

| COK

| BV

| R2M

| R3Z

| RAM

| RAX

| R5T

| ROY

| SOA

| 2P

| UOA

| YLEY
J28JA
J3/ DL7CM
J3/ DMRAYO
J37LR
J37T
J42T
J483J
J48NL
J48P
J48PS
J48RT
JVBENM
JWQ A
KHOTF/ KH2
KH2/ AKOJ

KH2/ JF1GUQ
KH2/ JJ1HKS

KH2/ JJ1Jd

SP9YJC
SP2FAP
HALKSA
HA4FF
HAGKNB
OV Q
KB2MB
OMV1 Q
EASKB
K6VNX
K5V
HS0ZFZ
AJOC

| TOATF
OKIMG
| V2HAJ
| @M

| K4ADE
| ®BSD
| KLRQT
| V3ZXQ
| Z4IVA
| KSRLP
| VOHLM
| KSNDF
| Z2FDU
| N3XUG
| K4VWH
| 4EAT

| KSORP
| TOABY
| SOMYN
| 2PJA
| T9SSI
| KLQBT
F5JFU
DL7CM
DM2AYO
VE3EBN
VE3EBN
SV2BFN
HA7JJS
HAGNL
HA7PL
HAGPS
HAGNL
LASNM
LA7Q A
JK2NVV
JALKIW
JF1GUQ
JI1HKS
JJ1LIG

RU450VA
RU450ViB
RU450\WC
RU450\\D
RU450WG
RU450VK
RU450VWM
RU450WD
RU450VIR
RU450VWV
RU450WWK
RU450\WZ
RVWA
SC1658C¢
SK3W
SMVBU
SN1918PR
SN2008PR
SN3A
SN9OPR
SO2008PR
SOo6V
SO6X
SOBA
SO90PR
SOOQ
SP1918PR
SP90PR
SQL918PR
SQOOPR
ST2NH
SX5P
T30XX
T332Z
T8SRA
T8I C
TC7KA
TC85TC
TF3W

TI 5N
TKIR
TMLO
TMRDR
VS
TVRY
TVBM
TVBVG
TMF
TMVBR
TO8Z
TT8JT
UA3R
UELRFF/ 3

RDAWA
UA4\\BE
UA4WCM
RUAVD
RUAWG
UAGVK
RDAVWM
UA4VIB
RVAWCB
RA4VA
RKAWAD
RDAWZ
RAOALM
SK7BQ
SVBDIZ
SMBYOU
SP4KSY
SP1KRF
SP3GEM
SPOYGD
S@JIPV
SP6DVP
SP61 XF
SPSLNE
SP5KCR
SPOQVP
SQEWAA
SP2KRS
SP5ZDH
SP9PLK
EA7FTR
SV5FRD
JASBMK
JASBMK
JHLRWH
JK2voe
TATKA
TALHZ
TF3GB
WBHNK
| KSUND
F11 KA
F6KVP
FSPED
F6BEE
FADXW
F6KUF
F6KRC
F6KNB
VE3TG
E73Y
RN3RQ
UALRJ



c4
CAM
CBALP
CELTT
CE4B
C\2B
CNBA
CN4P
CcoBLY
co8ZZ
C®T
CcQUI PY
cQuu
OCQOK
CS2P
CT3NT
CT7A
CT7SBK
CT8K
cu2X
CV5D
oveT
CVBW
CX1CCC
CY2ZT/ 2
D4C
D4C
DFOHQ
DJOA
DL2F
DVBW
DP4A
DQAW
DRLA
DR2W
DR5Z
DX1J
DX1M
E73BB
E73M
E77XZ
E7DX
EBLVW
EE2K
EE2W
EE3E
EF1W
EF5J
EGST
EHLK
EH3BM
EH3MVB
EH7H

LZ2HM
WBHNK
VBQT
EASKB
CE4ETZ
OH2BH

| 2W J
EASXX
EA7ADH
DKIW
CT3KN
CT1BWV
CT1HFS
CT3BD
CT1BWJ
CT1BOH
CT1GFK
CT2FPE
CT1CJJ
OH2BH
CX2ABC
CX1TA
CX6VM
EASKB
MDURX
CT1ESV [ a]
| Z4ADPV [ b]
DL5AXX
DI3AA
DL2FDL
DVBEF
DL2MAB
DK9TN
DL6FBL
DH3WO
DI5RE
JALHGY
DULBP
K2PF

E73Y or K2PF

DK6XZ
E77E
EALKY
EA2RKO
EB2BXL
EA3ELZ
EALIVS
EA5YJ
EASEH
EA1AIV
EA3GLB
EA3APS
EA7AH

KH2/ NV1J
KH2/ WH7 QL
KH2F
KH6LC
KH6MB
KH7 X
KP2B
KP2M
LN3Z
LN8W
LP1H
LR2F
LRAE
LS1D
LS2D
LTOD
LT1F
LUAWG
LUSEVK
LUSYE
LV6D
LW DW
LX71
LX9UN
LY4A
LY70A
LY7A
LYOY
LZOW
LZ9X
VBT
MZA
MZA
MADW
NHODX
NP4Z
OA4SS
o' VAL
D5/ 1 V3YI M
D5/ ONAJIM
OE2S
OE4A
OGLM
OG50F
oG5B
OHOE
OH4A
OH5Z
OH8X
OK5W
oL1X
oL3Z
oL5T

JALFUY
JALXVY
JA2TBS
Al 4U
Al 4U
K2PF
EATFTR
Al 4U
LA9VDA
LA9VDA
EASKB
LU2FA
LWIEU
LW ECC
EASKB
LUsDU
AC7DX
EASKB
VD9 EVK
EA7FTR
EASKB
EASKB
LX2A
LX1NJ
LY2FY
LY2ZZ
LY2ZO
LY2CY
LZ1PM
LZ1RB
&Pl Q
MONRC
MBUNN
MDURX
JL3RDC
WCAE
KB6J
HP1WW
1 V3YI M
ON4IM
OE2GEN
OE1EMB
OHLVR
OHLF
OH5BM
OH2MM
OH6LI
OH5LI Z
OH2UA
OK1AEZ
OK4PA
OK1HMWP
OK1TNM

UNAL
UosP
UPOL
UR4AZ
uu7J
UVBM
V31MX
VATIA
V48M
V63DX
VBAQM
VC2Z
VE2DXY
VK1CC
VK4YN
VK6AU
VK7GK
VP2E
VP2EC
VP5DX
VP5T
VQORD
VR2C
VUSNLF
VUSNLG
VUMY
VU4RG
VU7NRO
VU7SJ
VR FJIP/ KH2
WEKNH/ KHO
XE2K
XE3RR
XR6T
XU7ADU
XU7 ADW
XU7ARJ
XU7AVO
XU7CIA
XU7KOH
XU7NDY
XU7UIR
XV4BM
YB1ALL
Yl 1RAZ
YI 9Nl C
YJOAQY
YJOAVE
YL6W
YL90BJ
YL9OCR
YL90DQ
YL90OEC

UA9AB
UN7PBY
DL8KAC
UY0ZG
UU0JM
UX3MR
KOBCN
W5JON
K2SB
JATHVEZ
WBHNK
VE2BR
KD3RF
DL8YR
VKAFW
NLDT
DL8NU
N5AU
NSAU
NU4Y
N2 VW
Kl 1G
WAWTG
DI7JC
DL5DSM
DJ7JC
DJ7JC
VU2UWEZ
DLOGFB
JA2FIP
JQLKNH
XE2DN
EB7DX
CE3FED
DL2QT
DJISXW
JA3ARJ
JA3AVO
JALCIA
ON7PP
OHANDY
JA3UIR
RL3BM
V2FB

| K2DUW
NI 5DX
JALIQY
JF100Q
YL2GD
YL2BJ
YL2CR

YL3DQ
YL2EC



El OW El 2JD AL7R OK1IWW YLOOGFX YL3GFX

El 7M El 6HB owrMm OVBPA YLOOGN YL2GN
EK3SA DJ1CW OT5A ON7LR YL90UZ YL2UZ
EK6TA DJOMCZ OX/ G3TXF G3TXF YN2N TI 20HL
EK6YL SPILJD OX2A QZ1ACB YPOW YOOWF
EROFEO UU0JIM OX3XR Qz3Pz YQQ0U YC6BFJ
EROVWV UT3UA OY3ON QZ1ACB YROR YOB3HKW
ER5GB VBHNK P33W RA3AUU YR1C YOANA
EVIR EULPA P40A WD9DZV YR7M YCOBCTK
EY8/ FAEGS  F4EGS P40V Al 6V YT5C YT7AW
FHLILE F6BFH P4AOW N2MM YT8A YULEA
FK8DD LZ1Jz P40ZB KOwzB Z29KM EA7FTR
FK8GX VB HNK PA6Z PASM ZAlE | 2MP
FK8HC VK4FW PJ2T NOAG ZF1WD HARVWD
FS5KA VB HNK PJ4/VONJY  WDODzZV ZK2DF N1EMC
FT5YI FAEGX PJ4E WAAPGM ZL2G ZL2HAM
FYS5KE FY1FL PR5D PY5DC ZL3A ZL3WV
GMC GWAZC PR5Z DL4DBR ZNeM ZL2AL
GB617SN 2EOPRD PS2T K3l RV ZPOR ZP5AZL
GCOADX MVDDHQ PW2D PY2VM ZS9X K3l RV
GCAKPT MDDOL PX2T PY2DN ZV2K PY2WAR
G 5K M OLLL RA9A RKOAWN Z\\6B K3l RV
GvB MVDBHX RC3W RWBWAWV ZX2B PY2M\L
GWT GwuUYZ R&A UA9XC ZX2X PY2ZX
Gwv MDCIWK RK2FWA DK4VW ZX5] Al 4U
GU3ZAY/ P G3ZAY RL3A V\BHNK ZXTA PS7TKS
GU7VIR G/VIR RNOS RNO SXX ZY7C PT7WA
[a] bureau [b] direct

3A2LF Cl aude Passet, Les Jacarandas B5, app. 582, 3 allee Cuillaune
Apol I'i naire, MC 9000 Monaco

9K2HN Hanmad J. Al -Nusif, P.O Box 38305, 72254, Abdullah Al-Salem Area
Kuwai t

9Y4D Christopher Ellis, 388A Charles Ct Block 3 Palnmste, San Fernando,
Trini dad and Tobago

Di7JC Nor bert Meyer, Huenni nghausenweg 33, D-45276 Essen, Cernany

DK2W/ Karl Heinz 1lg, Max-LAfwStr. 15, 85579 Neubi berg, Germany

DK7PE Rudol f Klos, Urichstrasse 26, 55128 Miinz, Gernmany

DL7CM Hans- Rai ner Uebel, Hartnmannsdorfer Chaussee 3, 15528 Spreenhagen

Cer many
DLO9GFB Franz Berndt, Heinrich-Heine-Strasse 1, D- 18209 Bad Dober an,
Cer many
DMVMRAYO Si egfried Bl echschm dt, Brassenpfad 66, 12557 Berlin, Gernmany
E71A Em | Tafro, Sal ke Lagundzije 10, Sarajevo 71000, Bosni a-Her zegovi ha
FAEGS Phi i ppe Koch, Le Cottereau, 37320 Saint Branchs, France
FODK Jean-Louis Dupoirier, 11 Rue Henri Barbusse, 78114

Magny- | es- Haneaux, France
FY1FL Jacques Mazzoni, 678 Route de |'Egalite, 74290 Talloires, France
JA1JQY  Shigeo Matsui, 2-31-10 Shinpseya, Seya-ku, Yokohama, 246-0035 Japan
JA6VU Masaaki Kano, 712 Kagami, Kagani-nmachi, Yatsushiro, 869-4203 Japan
JABBMK  Toshi hi ko Fukuta, 2115-3 Nobori, Yoichi, Hokkai do 046-0002, Japan



JF10CQ Hiroyuki Myake, 1-3-6 Asakura, Maebashi, 371-0811 Japan

JU1DX JTDXA Contest Team C. P.O Box 2373, Ul aanbaatar-13, Mongolia

KH7B Mauna Kea Contest O ub, P.O Box 490, Laupahoehoe, H 96764, USA

KI1G Mal col m E. Davenport Jr, 477 Hope Furnace Rd, Hope, R 02831, USA

KP2HC Brian J. Keegan, 4301 SE Scotland Cay Way, Stuart, FL 34997, USA

KP2YL Ann Z. Keegan, 4301 SE Scotland Cay Way, Stuart, FL 34997, USA

LZ1CL Vassi| Shatarov, P.O Box 185, Plovdiv-4000, Bul garia

N1EMC Davi d Franco, 3 Dugout Road, Hudson, NH 03051, USA

OH4ANMNDY Reijo Laitinen, Mantytie 13, Fl-76940 Nenonpelto, Finland

VA2ZM Paul Trudel, 3545 Labrosse St, St-Hubert, QC J3Y 3C3, Canada

VQOLA Larry Arneson, PSC 466 Box 24 (DG 21 Annex 30), FPO AP 96595-0024,
USA

XT2DJW  Dani el Bouchez, Medecins Sans Frontieres - 01 BP 2520, Quagadougou
01, Burkina-Faso

XU7ABN O aude Laget, P.O Box 1373 GPO, Phnom Penh 99999, Canbodi a
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425 DX NEWS HOVE PAGE: http://ww. 425dxn. org
425 DX NEWS ARCH VES: http://1ist.425dxn.org
425 DX NEWS MAGAZI NE: http://ww. 425dxn. org/ nonthly
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425 DX News is a free of charge weekly bulletin
edited by Valeria Pregliasco, | KIADH and Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQJ

Its contents may be used, reproduced and distributed
in part or full provided that
"425 DX News" or "425DXN' receive proper credit

Contributors are invited to send their DX information to
Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQ (iljqgj @25dxn. org)
The deadline is 12 UTC on Fridays
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MAI LI NG LI ST

Pl ease visit the "Mailing List" page at
http://ww.425dxn. org
and follow the step by step subscribe/unsubscribe instructions
or contact the Mailing List Adm nistrator
Stefano Turci, | KAWWH (i kdwrh@l25dxn. or g)

kkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkikhkikhkikhkrkhkikikikikxkix

Direttore Responsabile
Gabriele Villa, |12VGN
Gornalista Professionista - Tessera n. 057216
Ordi ne Nazionale dei Gornalisti
Roma, Italia
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